County

Local Sponsor

Northeast- Quadrant |

Wayne
Ashland
Ashtabula
Ashland
Trumbull
Geauga
Huron
Portage
Ashtabula
Ashtabula
Trumbull
QUAD TOTAL

Wayne County Board of Commissioners
Ashland County Commissioners
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Ashland County Commissioners
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Portage County Board of Commissioners
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Western Reserve Land Conservancy

Southeast- Quadrant Il

Fairfield
Knox
Fairfield
Coshocton
Fairfield
Knox

QUAD TOTAL

Fairfield County Commissioners
Philander Chase Corporation

Fairfield County Commissioners
Coshocton SWCD

Fairfield County Commissioners
Philander Chase Corporation
Philander Chase Corporation

Licking Co Soil & Conservation District
Licking Co Soil & Conservation District
Philander Chase Corporation

Southwest- Quadrant Il

Montgomery
Clark

Preble

Preble
Greene
QUAD TOTAL
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Three Valley Conservation Trust
Tecumseh Land Trust
Three Valley Conservation Trust
Three Valley Conservation Trust
Tecumseh Land Trust

Ohio Department of Agriculture
2010 Clean Ohio AEPP Recipients

Last Name

Weygandt
Ayers
Perry
Yeater
Lipps
Weedon
Seidel
Gang
Geil
Waris
Cox

Young, H.

Helt

Young, J. & C.
Renfrew
Thomas, M.
Simpson
Thomas, D. & A.
Deeds

Gibson

Seitz

Wysong
Bumgardner
Welch
Tapalman
Wildman

Tier |

64.57
68.76
58.99
68.35
57.97
56.07
57.23
54.14
54.10
53.93
51.57

72.18
62.08
67.13
64.26
66.61
62.61
61.86
61.57
61.63
49.69

81.32
78.55
80.52
80.27
78.10

Tier 1l

33.33
29.08
37.21
25.96
35.86
37.68
35.08
36.13
34.75
32.46
34.59

35.55
40.92
35.14
37.88
35.14
34.17
34.21
32.13
31.96
24.08

37.38
40.09
36.38
35.46
37.38

Total

97.90
97.84
96.20
94.31
93.83
93.75
92.31
90.27
88.85
86.39
86.16

107.73
103.00
102.27
102.14
101.75
96.78
96.07
93.70
93.59
73.77

118.70
118.64
116.90
115.73
115.48

Acres

78.48
82.00
103.15
452.93
105.51
284.00
200.19
48.13
180.00
150.49
101.42
1,786.30

140.28
92.00
125.01
152.93
88.91
108.91
110.58
254.75
181.33
31.82
1,286.52

134.60
545.43
119.05
229.00
473.56
1,501.64

R R A R - A A AR oA A

ODAs Points-
Based Max
Purchase Price

152,421.13
92,513.22
73,959.58

439,037.67
67,259.46

255,5623.32

138,971.98
52,304.67

157,365.00

109,425.07
80,468.88

1,619,249.98

202,020.03
96,390.24
146,869.25
157,853.17
167,315.28
135,004.84
115,782.67
228,869.95
294,802.69
49,426.01
1,594,334.13

254,095.19
376,313.97
202,853.22
384,595.88
500,000.00
1,717,858.26

R R A R - A A AR oA A

R R T A R o e A A T A T

OB BH BB

Offer Accepted

152,421.00
92,513.00
73,960.00

407,487.00
67,259.00

255,523.00

138,972.00
52,305.00

157,365.00

109,425.00
80,469.00

1,587,699.00

202,020.00
96,390.00
146,869.00
157,853.00
151,111.00
135,005.00
115,783.00
228,870.00
271,130.00
49,426.00
1,554,457.00

254,095.00
376,314.00
202,853.00
297,147.00
432,091.00
1,562,500.00
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ODAEs Points-
County Local Sponsor Last Name Tier | Tier Il Total Acres Based Max  Offer Accepted
Purchase Price

Northwest- Quadrant IV

Fulton Fulton Soil and Water Conservation District VonSeggern 71.83 36.96 108.79 136.68 $ 151,817.31 $ 151,817.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Fry 70.13 38.29 108.42 3319 $ 30,061.21 $ 30,061.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Ewald 71.19 36.71 107.90 16294 $ 163,148.56 $ 163,149.00
Logan Logan County Land Trust Morgan 70.39 36.33 106.72 7137 % 80,606.71 $ 80,607.00
Fulton Fulton Soil and Water Conservation District Short 70.80 34.63 105.43 149.80 $ 201,554.40 $ 201,554.00
Sandusky Black Swamp Conservancy Mauch 68.31 36.88 105.19 598.82 $ 500,000.00 $ 500,000.00
Logan Logan County Land Trust Schlumbohm 69.12 35.75 104.87 102.30 $ 71,062.70 $ 71,063.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Wise 68.77 35.83 104.60 79.19 $ 83,210.48 $ 83,210.00
Fulton Fulton Soil and Water Conservation District Bratton 67.83 36.63 104.46 76.00 $ 85,668.00 $ 85,668.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Riley 68.08 36.25 104.33 120.00 $ 115,216.80 $ 115,217.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Burks 66.48 36.33 102.81 55.16 $ 52,237.62 $ 44,605.00
QUAD TOTAL 1,031.47 $ 907,395.60 $ 899,763.00
|
GRAND TOTAL 5,605.92 $5,838,837.97 $5,604,419.00

37 Easements Accepted
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